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county may take such .action as may be necessary to bring the
county and its officers and employees within the provisions
and limitations of Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 170.

Approved March 24, 1951,

CHAPTER'132———- S F. No. 82

An act repealing anesota Statutes 1949, Sectwn 169.54,
relating to the use of bicycles on highways.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.:

"Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 169.54, is
hereby repealed. :

Approved March 24, 1951.

CHAPTER 133—S. F. No. 221

An act relating to bounties for wolf, lynz or bobceat;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 348.071, Subdivi-
sion 1. _

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

" Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 348.071,
Subdivision 1, is amended to read as follows:

348.071. Bounty for wolf, fox, lynx, or bobeat. Subdivi-
sion 1. Every person who shall kill a wild wolf, lynx or bob-
cat, in this gtate up to and including July 1, 19853, not having
at the time spared the life of any other such wolf, lynx or
bobeat which he could have killed, shall, upon compliance
herewith, be rewarded in the sum of $35 for each adult tim-
ber wolf, $25 for each coyote or brush woli, or cubs of any
species, and $15 for each Iynx or bobcat.

Approved March 24, 1951,



